

Sheridan Fire District

230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, OR 97378 Fax (503) 843 -4691 www.sheridanfd.org

Emergency Scheduled Board Meeting: May 18, 2023, at 6:30 pm.

Sheridan Fire District Station-9, 230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, Oregon 97378

Virtual Login Information: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81241548035

AGENDA

- o Call Meeting to Order
- o Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call
- o President Call to Order for Discussions and Public Comments.
- O Audience Participation: Please Identify yourself and limit your comments time to 3 minutes or less.

BUSINESS

- A. Discussion of capital loan proposal.
- B. Discussion of budget sustainability and direction.

Board Comments/Concerns:

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Sheridan Fire District at (503) 843-2467.

Online meeting access accommodations should be requested at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Sheridan Fire District at (503) 843-2467.